

Size: 150x80mm
材质：105g双铜 双面4C印刷 对折后风琴折

正面

Cubitt

User Manual |
Manual de Usuario

Power Headphones

Product Detail

1

Volume Up

2

Power Button (Multi-function)

3

Volume Down

4

LED Indicator

5

Charging Port

6

Microphone

7

Noise Control Button

8

Manual

9

Charging Cable

Power On Connect

VOICE PROMPTS

Power ON

Pairing

Connected

Battery Full: 100%-80%

Battery Medium: 70%-30%

Low Battery: less than 20%

> 2 S

Power on and automatically enter pairing mode

* To enter pairing mode again, power off and then hold PowerButton for 5 seconds

Operation Guide

+

● Press once to **Increase volume**

— Press and hold to **skip forward**

● Press once to **play, pause, or answer, end a phone call**

● Press twice to **activate Siri or other voice control software**

● Press and hold 2s to **reject incoming calls**

● Press and hold to **power ON or OFF**

—

● Press once to **decrease volume**

— Press and hold to **skip back**

Noise Cancel

ANC ON

blocks out external sounds

Transparency

lets in external sounds

ANC OFF

turn off noise cancellation and transparency

LOW LATENCY ON

real-time audio sync while gaming or watching video

● Press once to cycle 3 Noise Control Modes

● Double-press to cycle Low Latency On and Off

Auto Pause

on-ear detection

When the headphones are removed from your ears, the audio will automatically pause. Auto-pause is enabled by default, but you can disable this feature by triple-pressing the ANC button.

Multi-point connection

maximum 2 devices

1

Once FIRST device is connected, turn off Bluetooth in device settings. Headphone will auto enter Bluetooth Pairing.

2

Enter your SECOND device Bluetooth settings and connect to headphone

3

Enter your FIRST device settings. Turn on Bluetooth and reconnect to headphone

Charging Diagram

Low battery

Charging

Fully Charged turn off

Connect to computer or USB 5V 1A (or less) output device.

Reset

Please make sure you forget "Cubitt Power Headphones" from your Bluetooth device settings before resetting

1

When Power is off, press and hold the power button for 5 seconds until the light flashes blue and red.

2

Keep holding +/- buttons simultaneously for 10 seconds until you see the red light flashing 3 times. Headphone power OFF automatically.

FCC Caution:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable xposure condition without restriction.

Please read this manual carefully before use.

⚠ Safety warnings

Do not place any naked flame sources, such as lighted candles

Dispose of batteries responsibly and be aware of the environmental effects of battery disposal

Do not expose the batteries (batteries installed) to excessive heat, such as fire or the like

⚠ Warning

To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for long periods.

For your own safety, please be aware of your surroundings when using these headphones.

背面

Detalle del Producto

1

Subir el volumen

2

Botón de encendido (Multifunción)

3

Bajar el volumen

4

Indicador LED

5

Puerto de carga

6

Micrófono

7

Botón de control del ruido

8

Manual

9

Cable de carga

Encendido

Emparejamiento

Conectado

> 2 S

Encienda e ingrese automáticamente el modo emparejamiento

Bluetooth

ON

Escoger "Cubitt Power Headphones" para conectarse

Conectado

Para ingresar nuevamente al modo emparejamiento, apague y luego mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 5 segundos

Instrucciones de Uso

+

● Presione una vez para **aumentar el volumen**.

— Mantenga presionado para **saltar a la siguiente canción**.

● Presione una vez para **Reproducir/Pausar/Responder/Colgar**.

● Presione dos veces para **activar Siri u otro software de control de voz**.

● Mantenga presionado 2 segundos para **rechazar llamadas entrantes**.

— Mantenga presionado para **encender o apagar**.

—

● Presione una vez para **disminuir el volumen**.

— Mantenga presionado para **regresar a la canción anterior**.

Cancelación de Ruido

ANC Encendido

Bloquea los sonidos externos

Transparencia

Deja entrar sonidos externos

ANC Apagado

Desactiva la cancelación de ruido y transparencia

Baja Latencia Encendido

Sincronización de audio en tiempo real mientras juegas o miras videos.

● Presione una vez para el modo **cancelación del ruido**

● Presione dos veces para el modo **baja latencia** encendido y apagado.

Pausa automática

Detección de la oreja

Quando se retiran los auriculares de los oídos, automáticamente se pausará el audio que se está reproduciendo. La pausa automática está habilitada de forma predeterminada y puede desactivar esta función presionando tres veces el botón ANC.

REPRODUCIR

PAUSA-AUTOMÁTICA

Conexión Múltiple

Máximo 2 dispositivos

1er

2ndo

1er

1

Una vez que el primer dispositivo esté conectado, desactive el Bluetooth en configuración. Los auriculares se activarán automáticamente cuando ingrese a emparejar Bluetooth.

2

Abra la configuración de Bluetooth en su segundo dispositivo y conecte los auriculares.

3

Abra la configuración de Bluetooth en su primer dispositivo para volver a reconectar los auriculares.

Diagrama de Carga

Batería baja

Cargando

Carga completa

Apagar

Conéctelo a su computadora o dispositivo de salida USB de 5V 1A (o menos).

Reiniciar

Por favor asegúrese de desactivar "Cubitt Power Headphones" desde la configuración de su dispositivo Bluetooth antes de reiniciar.

1

Quando se apague, mantenga presionado por 5 segundos hasta que la luz parpadee en azul y rojo.

2

Mantenga presionados los botones +/- simultáneamente durante 10 segundos hasta que vea la luz roja parpadeando 3 veces. Los auriculares se apagarán automáticamente.

Advertencias de seguridad

⚠ Advertencias de seguridad

No coloque los auriculares cerca de fuentes de llamas desnudas, como velas encendidas. Deseche las baterías de manera responsable y tenga en cuenta los efectos ambientales de su eliminación. No exponga las baterías (baterías instaladas) a un calor excesivo, como fuego o similares.

⚠ Advertencia

Para evitar posibles daños auditivos, no escuche a niveles de volumen altos durante períodos prolongados. Por su propia seguridad, tenga en cuenta su entorno cuando utilice estos auriculares.

Cubitt

cubittofficial.com

@cubitt